

Town Clerk LAROUE R. SHATZKIN

Deputy Town Clerk CHRISTINE B. COTHREN

TOWN OF CORTLANDT

OFFICE OF THE TOWN CLERK Town Hall 1 Heady Street Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567 P: 914-734-1020 F: 914-734-1102 www.townofcortlandt.com/townclerk

SPECIAL MEETING

TOWN BOARD AGENDA DECEMBER 5, 2022

PLACE:

TOWN HALL

TIME:

<u>7:00 PM</u>

ORDER OF BUSINESS

MEETING CALLED TO ORDER

PLEDGE TO THE FLAG

ROLL CALL

PUBLIC HEARING

- 1. Public Hearing to consider the adoption of the 2023 Budget.
 - a. Close Public Hearing
 - b. Adopt 2023 Town Budget
 - c. Authorize the Library Budget

Town Supervisor RICHARD H. BECKER, MD

Town Board Members

JAMES F. CREIGHTON FRANCIS X. FARRELL CRISTIN JACOBY ROBERT E. MAYES

- 2. Public Hearing to consider the Benefit Unit Assessment Roll of the Town of Cortlandt.
 - a. Close Public Hearing
 - b. Receive Memorandums Outlining Draft Benefit Unit Assessment Rolls for Cortlandt Boulevard Central and West Sewer Improvement Areas and Dickerson Pond Sewer District.
 - c. Approve All Benefit Unit Assessment Rolls.

ADDITIONS TO THE AGENDA

ADJOURNMENT

NEXT TOWN BOARD MEETING

December 13, 2022 at 7:00 pm Town Hall Web Site address: <u>www.townofcortlandt.com</u>